PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4540741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL J. STILTNER	01/10/2011
RICHARD C. DELASHMUTT	01/10/2011
CHARLES P. OLSEN	01/10/2011
WALTER W. MCINTYRE	01/10/2011
LONNIE E. MARGOL	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	11554 DAVIS CREEK COURT	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15619743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 955-1500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com **Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP**

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87186.000019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. King/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=87186.000019 - Assignment - Inventors to Automotive#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043231 FRAME: 0982

504494039



PATENT REEL: 043231 FRAME: 0983

WHEREAS, I. Daniel J. Stiltner, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9410 Osprey

Branch Trail, #7, Jacksonville, Florida 32257 have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "REMOTE VEHICLE

PROGRAMMING SYSTEM AND METHOD", executed by me on the 22nd day of

December, 2010, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23,

2010 with Serial No.: 12/977,830; and

WHEREAS, Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, a Limited Liability company of

the State of Florida having a principal place of business at 11554 Davis Creek Court, Jacksonville,

Florida 32256, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereof;

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters

Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or

reissue thereof, to Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, as the assignee, for its interest and

for the sole use and benefit of Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, and its assigns and legal

representatives;

PATENT

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Automotive Electronic Solutions**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Daniel J. Stiltner

STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, on this <u>loth</u> day of and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Our Docket No.: 01172-1-0010

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

DELENE STONER
MY COMMISSION # DD876309
EXPIRES: May 22, 2013
FI. Notary Discount Assoc. Co.

WHEREAS, I, Richard C. Delashmutt, a citizen of the United States, residing at 225

Hawthorn Hedge Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32259, have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "REMOTE VEHICLE

PROGRAMMING SYSTEM AND METHOD", executed by me on the 22nd day of

December, 2010, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23,

2010 with Serial No.: 12/977,830; and

WHEREAS, Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, a Limited Liability company of

the State of Florida having a principal place of business at 11554 Davis Creek Court, Jacksonville,

Florida 32256, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereof;

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters

Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or

reissue thereof, to Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, as the assignee, for its interest and

for the sole use and benefit of Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, and its assigns and legal

representatives;

PATENT

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Automotive Electronic Solutions**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Richard C. Delashmutt

STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, on this loth day of forward, 2011, personally appeared Richard C. Delashmutt, who is being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Our Docket No.: 01172-1-0010

DELENE STONER
MY COMMISSION # DD876309
EXPIRES: May 22, 2013
1-8003-NOTARY
FI. Notery Discount Assoc. Co.

WHEREAS, I, Charles P. Olsen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 985 West

Tennessee Trace, St. Johns, Florida 32259 have invented certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "REMOTE VEHICLE

PROGRAMMING SYSTEM AND METHOD", executed by me on the 22nd day of

December, 2010, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23,

2010 with Serial No.: 12/977,830; and

WHEREAS, Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, a Limited Liability company of

the State of Florida having a principal place of business at 11554 Davis Creek Court, Jacksonville,

Florida 32256, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereof;

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters

Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or

reissue thereof, to Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, as the assignee, for its interest and

for the sole use and benefit of Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, and its assigns and legal

representatives;

PATENT

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Automotive Electronic Solutions**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Charles P. Olsen

STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, on this <u>10 th</u> day of <u>hornary</u>, 2011, personally appeared Charles P. Olsen, who is being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Our Docket No.: 01172-1-0010

DELENE STONER
MY COMMISSION # DB876309
EXPIRES: May 22, 2013
F. Notary Discount Assoc. Co.

hours P. Olser

WHEREAS, I, Walter W. McIntyre, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1668

Anne Drive, Middleburg, Florida 32068, have invented certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "REMOTE VEHICLE

PROGRAMMING SYSTEM AND METHOD", executed by me on the 22nd day of

December, 2010, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23,

2010 with Serial No.: 12/977,830; and

WHEREAS, Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, a Limited Liability company of

the State of Florida having a principal place of business at 11554 Davis Creek Court, Jacksonville,

Florida 32256, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereof;

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters

Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or

reissue thereof, to Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, as the assignee, for its interest and

for the sole use and benefit of Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, and its assigns and legal

representatives;

PATENT

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Automotive Electronic Solutions**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Walter W. McIntyre

STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, on this <u>/O</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2011, personally appeared Walter W. McIntyre, who is being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Odina) *Ster* NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Our Docket No.: 01172-1-0010

DELENE STONER
MY COMMISSION # DD876309
EXPIRES: May 22, 2013
PI. Noisey Discount Assoc. Co.

WHEREAS, I, Lonnie E. Margol, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8097 Shady

Grove Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, have invented certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "REMOTE VEHICLE

PROGRAMMING SYSTEM AND METHOD", executed by me on the 22nd day of

December, 2010, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23,

2010 with Serial No.: 12/977,830; and

WHEREAS, Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, a Limited Liability company of

the State of Florida having a principal place of business at 11554 Davis Creek Court, Jacksonville,

Florida 32256, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereof;

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters

Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or

reissue thereof, to Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, as the assignee, for its interest and

for the sole use and benefit of Automotive Electronic Solutions, LLC, and its assigns and legal

representatives;

PATENT

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Automotive Electronic Solutions**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Lonnie E. Margol

STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, on this loth day of annual , 2011, personally appeared Lonnie E. Margol, who is being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

DELENE STONE

MY COMMISSION # DD876:

EXPIRES: May 22, 2013

FI. Notary Discount Assoc.

Our Docket No.: 01172-1-0010